
PUBLIC NOTICE 
AGENDA 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES EVALUATION COMMllTEE MEETING 
Thursday, March 12. 2020, 10:00 a.m. 
Eighth Floor, Conference Room 851 

Ed Ball Building. 214 N. Hogan Street 
Jacksonville, FL 32202 

Commlllee Members: Gregory Pease, Chainn.on 
Randall BamH, Treasury 

Subcommiltu 
Mtntbns 

Aprll Mllchell 

Slave Woodard 

cc Cowtcil .Auditor 
Suka..Wn .. P.C..nbtn 

03/12/20 l'SEC AGENDA 

--- --- ------~ -. - --

ITEM# TITLE & ACllON MOTION 

P·05·17 COnlracl Amendment No. 7 Thal Contract No. 10144·02 between the City of Jacksonvllle ond Emel a 
Dlaalter Recovery ComutHng Sasvlcas Young, UP for DllCISler Recovery ConsutHng 5ervlcat Is amended to: 0) 
JocksonvlUe A1e and Rescue Department/Emergency rattly Iha contract from February 7, 2020 to Iha affacHva dale ol mnewal 

Preparedness Division and ••••cl•• Illa third ond llnal renewal opHon a•landlng Illa period of 
service lo FablVQIY 7, 2021 with no renewal opHon remaining; 01) lncreoea 
the following accounts; Hurricane Matthew (OR42831 by $350.000.00; 
Hurricane Irmo (0114337) by $500,000.00; ond Hurricane Dorion (011446111 
by $650,000.00; for a total amount of $1,500,000.00; Thereby, lncreallng 
the mcu:lmum lndabladna11 by $1,500,000.00 to a new total mcu:lmum of 
$7, 189,494.00. All other terms and condlHons, a1 prevlou1ty amended, 
shall remain Iha 1ama ••cepl lor such changes as Iha Office ot General 
Counsel mov deem oppropllate to ensure compDanca wHh Iha City's 
ordlnonc91, Procurement potlcles and procedures and appUcabla federal 
and 1tole laws. 

MEETING ADJOURNED: 

C0:\71111 OUTCOME 
EXP 

02107120 

J 




























